
 

 

 
 

Issued 2022-01-27 
Ver. 05 

 

 

 
  
D U N I  G R O U P   
P.O Box 237 | SE-201 22 Malmö |Sweden 
Phone +46 40 10 62 00 | Org.No. 5565367488 | Reg. Office Malmö 
www.dunigroup.com 1 (1 
 

1
5

7
1

8
0

_D
o

C
_e

n
_2

0
99

1
2

3
1 

Declaration of Compliance 
 

Description Material Article Number 

Bagasse products (bowls, boxes, 
plates etc.) 
 

Bagasse 
(sugarcane 
fibres) 

157180 

 
Duni declares that the article meets the requirements of:  

 Artikel 3, Artikel 11 (Absatz 5), Artikel 15 und Artikel 17 der Verordnung 
(EG) Nr. 1935/2004 (Rahmenverordnung 

 EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC (GMP) 

 LFGB (BfRXXXVI and BFRXXXVI/2) 
 
Field of Application 
The articles can be used safely with all types of food, serving cold or hot up to 
100˚C.  
 
Limitations of the material: 

- Bagasse is a fibrous material and for very aqueous food the bagasse is not 
suitable for long-term storage. 

- When used for boiling hot liquid food condensation may occur on the 
outside of the box.  

- Not to be used in conventional oven. 
 
The material has been evaluated at high temperature conditions for the use in a 
microwave oven. 
 
Different kinds of food can have an impact on the physical behaviour of the 
bagasse. Duni’s recommendation is for the customer to test their application for 
their needs. 
 
Product safety 
Analysis of the material performed by an independent institute shows the tested 
samples meet the requirements of LFGB and Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004. 
 
 
Please be advised that Duni AB does not add anything into the product.  
 
This document of compliance is based on: 
- Documentation from manufacturer 
- Test reports 

http://www.dunigroup.com/

